



**ADDENDUM NO. 2
FEBRUARY 6, 2025**

**PROJECT: CITY OF BIG SPRING
BUSINESS PARK: CONTRACT NO. 1 - WATER AND SEWER
IMPROVEMENTS / EDA NO. 08-01-05661**

BID DATE: FEBRUARY 13, 2025, AT 3:00 PM

The following changes and/or additions shall be made to the Plans, Specifications, and Contract Documents for the above referenced project. Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by signing below and returning this Addendum with the Bid.

CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

PLANS

1. Plan Sheets WL-17 and SS-19: Steel casing will be allowed in lieu of HDPE casing shown on plan sheets WL-17 and SS-19. However, there will be no additional compensation for steel casing in lieu of the HDPE casing.
2. Plan Sheet LS-2: "OR APPROVED EQUAL" shall be ***Removed*** from the callout for the submersible solids handling pumps. The submersible solids handling pumps shall be Flygt pumps and there are ***NO*** approved equals.

SPECIFICATIONS

1. Section 31 03 01 "Trenching, Backfilling, and Compacting": The HMAC for pavement repair shall be Type D. The fourth sentence of Item 3.8.J shall be revised to read as follows:

"After allowing a minimum of 6 hours curing time, the areas shall receive 2 inches of Type "D" hot mix asphalt at a compacted density of 100 pounds per square yard and applied in a manner to be smooth and level with existing pavement."

Bidder's Acknowledgment

Date

Prepared by:

**JACOB | MARTIN
TBPE Firm No. 2448**

